IVB01 Series
The single output IVB01 series is an ideal solu琀椀on for isola琀椀ng voltage rails in a distributed
power supply architecture such as analog, digital, data and relay circuits. This product family
o昀昀ers a compact, long-las琀椀ng design with high e昀케ciency, 3.0kV func琀椀onal isola琀椀on, short
circuit protec琀椀on and high opera琀椀ng temperature.
1W
DC-DC CONVERTER
Applica琀椀ons

Case Material Black plastic, 昀氀ame retardant UL94V-0
Pin Material Phosphor bronze, solder coated
Solder Pro昀椀le 300 °C 1.5mm from case 10s max.
Water Wash Use deionized water. Dry thoroughly
Notes:
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Maximum
Capaci琀椀ve Load
E昀케ciency at Vin Nominal
with Full Load(1)
IVB0105S3V3
5V
(4.5-5.5V)
3.3V 303mA 2400µF 74%
IVB0105S05 5V 200mA 2400µF 82%
IVB0105S09 9V 111mA 1000µF 83%
IVB0105S12 12V 83mA 560µF 83%
IVB0105S15 15V 67mA 560µF 83%
IVB0105S24 24V 42mA 220µF 85%
IVB0112S3V3
12V
(10.8-13.2V)
3.3V 303mA 2400µF 75%
IVB0112S05 5V 200mA 2400µF 80%
IVB0112S09 9V 111mA 1000µF 80%
IVB0112S12 12V 83mA 560µF 80%
IVB0112S15 15V 67mA 560µF 81%
IVB0112S24 24V 42mA 220µF 81%
IVB0115S05
15V
(13.5-16.5V)
5V 200mA 2400µF 80%
IVB0115S09 9V 111mA 1000µF 80%
IVB0115S12 12V 83mA 560µF 80%
IVB0115S15 15V 67mA 560µF 81%
IVB0115S24 24V 42mA 220µF 81%81%
IVB0124S3V3
24V
(21.6-26.4V)
3.3V 303mA 2400µF 75%
IVB0124S05 5V 200mA 2400µF 79%
IVB0124S09 9V 111mA 1000µF 80%
IVB0124S12 12V 83mA 560µF 81%
IVB0124S15 15V 67mA 560µF 81%
IVB0124S24 24V 42mA 220µF 81%
Models & Ra琀椀ngs
DC-DC CONVERTERIVB01 Series
2
Input

13.5 16.5 15V nominal
21.6 26.4 24V nominal
Input Filter Capacitor
Input Re昀氀ected Ripple 15 mA pk-pk Measured through 4.7μH inductor and 220μF capacitor
Input Surge
-0.7 9
VDC
5V models, 1s
-0.7 18 12V models, 1s
-0.7 21 15V models, 1s
-0.7 30 24V models, 1s
1. Measured at nominal input voltage and full load. 2. Pack size 25pcs per tube
Environmental
Characteris琀椀c Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Condi琀椀ons
Operating Temperature -40 +105 °C
IVB0105: derate from 100% load at +85°C to 80% load at +105°C
Others: derate from 100% load at +100°C to 80% load at +105°C
Storage Temperature -55 +125 °C
Case Temperature +105 °C
Humidity 95 %RH Non-condensing